FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-09-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101630069

Q. H.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

<u> </u>	way of Datasta and Trademan	PAIENTS UNLY
		Convoyance Type
Submission Typ	· C	X Assignment Security Agreement
1	(Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Correction of F	Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party	/(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	gor Haschke	01 25 01
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Dr	r. Michael Anders	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Ki	eferweg 29	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Be	erlin City	Germany 14055 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name He	erbert H. Finn	
Address (line 1)	aw Offices of Dick and	nd Harris
Address (line 2)	31 W. Madison	
Address (line 3) St	uite 3800	
	nicago, IL 60602	
3/08/2001 DBYRNE 0000	0156 09783363	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
)1 FC:581	40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, p.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011545 FRAME: 0586

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312/726-4000
Name [Herbert H. Finn		
Address (line 1)	Law Offices of Dick	and Harris	
Address (line 2)	181 W. Madison		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3800		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60602		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1
Enter either the Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Patent ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year 01 25 01
Ente only	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties	otal number of properties involved.	# <u>1</u>
Deposit	of Payment: Enc	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Slosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 04-1030 Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Herbert H. Finn

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 011545 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT

Law Offices of Dic!

181 West Madison Suite 3830 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602 (312) 726-4000

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Igor Haschke, Lettestraße 5, 10437 Berlin, Germany

hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

Dr. Ing. Michael Anders, Kiefernweg 29, 14055 Berlin, Germany

(Hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR JOINING OF WORKPIECE PARTS BY MEANS OF AN

for which an United States patent application was executed on:

ENERGY BEAM, IN PARTICULAR BY MEANS OF A LASER BEAM

January 25, 2001

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) a execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of DICK AND HARRIS of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on the

instrument any further identification Office or the Patent Office of ar	ition which may be necessary or desirable for pure foreign country.	rposes of recordation in the United Sta	ates Patent
	Name of Inventor	Igor Haschke	(Seal)
Date	Name of Inventor		(Seal)
Date	Name of Inventor		(Seal)
Date	Name of Inventor		(Seal)
	nventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two would preferably be signed before a United States		ment is signed
	Witness		
	Witness		

PATENT REEL: 011545 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 02/14/2001